
1.

2.

3.
4.

1.

2.

3.

4.
5.

1.

2.
3.

1.
2.

1.

2.
3.

1.

2.

3.

4.
5.

1.

2.
3.

1.

2.
3.

1.

2.

3.

4.
5.

1.

2.

3.
4.

1.

2.
3.

THE STATE COURT of HENRY COUNTY
HONORABLE Ralph Bailey Jr

Thursday, December 5, 2024

 - 

Name

Court Time

Case No.

Statute

Hearing Type

Description
Attorney

ARNOLD VAUGHN TREMELL STSR2023004347 PROBATION REVIEW

9:00 AM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

NO PROOF OF INSURANCE

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

BOWE JARRETT STSR2022004049 PROBATION REVIEW LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE

CRIMINAL TRESPASS

COUNTY CODE: DISORDERLY CONDUCT (ACT IN VIOLENT OR TUMULTUOUS MANNER

TOWARDS ANOTHER ENDANGERING SAFETY)

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

BROWN TIERRA NICOLE STSR2023004751 PROBATION REVIEW

9:00 AM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

NO PROOF OF INSURANCE
 

CARTER QUINCY JAMEL STSR2024002675 INMATE/PETITION TO REVOKE

9:00 AM CRIMINAL TRESPASS
 

CLARK CHAMEKA MICOLE STSR2024000932 PROBATION REVIEW

9:00 AM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

OPERATION OF UNREGISTERED VEHICLE
 

COLLINS DANIEL STSR2023001768 PROBATION REVIEW LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE  MISDEMEANOR

SIMPLE BATTERY

THEFT BY TAKING

OBSTRUCTING OR HINDERING PERSONS MAKING EMERGENCY TELEPHONE CALL
 

DIALLO MAMADOU SELLOU STSR2023002185 PETITION TO REVOKE LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

GONZALEZ BRIANNA STSR2023002183 PETITION TO REVOKE GONZALEZ BRIANNA -PRO SE

9:00 AM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

OPERATION OF UNREGISTERED VEHICLE
 

HANEY ANDREA HELEN STSR2020000893 PETITION TO REVOKE HANEY ANDREA HELEN -PRO

SE

9:00 AM THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING

THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING

FAILURE TO APPEAR FTA

FAILURE TO APPEAR FTA
 

HARDEMAN JLON T STSR2023000427 PROBATION REVIEW LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM THEFT BY TAKING

SIMPLE ASSAULT   FAMILY VIOLENCE

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
 

HILL JIHAAD AMIN STSR2023004797 PROBATION REVIEW

9:00 AM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

SPEEDING
 



1.

2.

3.
4.

1.

2.

3.
4.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.
6.

1.

2.
3.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.
8.

1.

2.

3.
4.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.
16.

1.

2.
3.

Page 2

HONORABLE Ralph Bailey Jr For Thursday, December 5, 2024

Name

Court Time

Case No.

Statute

Hearing Type

Description
Attorney

HOWARD CHRISTOPHER

LAWRENCE

STSR2024000801 PROBATION HEARING

9:00 AM HIT AND RUN; DUTY OF DRIVER TO STOP AT OR RETURN TO SCENE OF ACCIDENT

DUTY TO REPORT ACCIDENT W/INJURY OR DAMAGE

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE
 

JOYNER DAMIEN PETER STSR2022002046 CHILD ABANDOMENT HEARING LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM ABANDONMENT OF DEPENDENT CHILD MISDEMEANOR

ABANDONMENT OF DEPENDENT CHILD MISDEMEANOR

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

JOYNER DAMIEN PETER STSR2023002048 CHILD ABANDOMENT HEARING LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM ABANDONMENT OF DEPENDENT CHILD MISDEMEANOR

ABANDONMENT OF DEPENDENT CHILD MISDEMEANOR

ABANDONMENT OF DEPENDENT CHILD MISDEMEANOR

ABANDONMENT OF DEPENDENT CHILD MISDEMEANOR

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

LONG JADEN PACO STSR2024001640 PROBATION REVIEW

9:00 AM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

DRIVING WITHOUT A VALID LICENSE
 

MCCLENDON TANGEE NICOLE STSR2023004192 PROBATION REVIEW

9:00 AM DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF DRUGS

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF MULTIPLE SUBSTANCES

V.G.C.S.A.

POSSESSION OF OPEN CONTAINER

IMPEDING FREE FLOW OF TRAFFIC

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE
 

MEADOWS CHARLES LINCOLN STSR2023004256 PROBATION REVIEW

9:00 AM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

MILLER DEVONTAE JAMAL STSR2022003027 PETITION TO REVOKE LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM MARIJUANA POSSESS LESS THAN 1 OZ.

FLEEING OR ATTEMPTING TO ELUDE POLICE OFFICER

RECKLESS DRIVING

OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS

VIOLATION OF DUTY UPON STRIKING FIXTURE

VIOLATION OF DUTY UPON STRIKING FIXTURE

SPEEDING

STOP SIGN VIOLATION

STOP SIGN VIOLATION

STOP SIGN VIOLATION

STOP SIGN VIOLATION

STOP SIGN VIOLATION

STOP SIGN VIOLATION

STOP SIGN VIOLATION

V.G.C.S.A.
 

MOORE-REAL TALISHA ANDRIA STSR2018003905 PROBATION REVIEW LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 



1.

2.
3.

1.

2.

3.

4.
5.

1.

2.
3.

1.

2.

3.
4.

1.

2.

3.
4.

1.

2.

3.

4.
5.

1.

2.
3.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.
6.

1.

2.

3.
4.

1.

2.

3.
4.

Page 3

HONORABLE Ralph Bailey Jr For Thursday, December 5, 2024

Name

Court Time

Case No.

Statute

Hearing Type

Description
Attorney

OCEGUEDA VERGARA MARCO

ANTONIO

STSR2023002936 PETITION TO REVOKE LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

OCEGUEDU VERGARA MARCO

ANTONIO

STSR2023002937 PETITION TO REVOKE LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM DRIVING WITHOUT A VALID LICENSE

DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

IMPROPER TURN/LANE CHANGE/STOP

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

PAIGE JAKILRA N STSR2024001424 PROBATION REVIEW

9:00 AM CONTRIBUTING TO DELINQUENCY OR DEPENDENCY OF A MINOR

PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED)
 

RUTLEDGE DESTINY B STSR2023004425 PETITION TO REVOKE LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM SIMPLE ASSAULT   FAMILY VIOLENCE

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

SKIPPER BRANDY STSR2024002764 MOTION TO REVOKE BOND LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE

BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE  MISDEMEANOR

SIMPLE BATTERY
 

SMITH CHANTELLE M STSR2023001698 PROBATION REVIEW LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM SIMPLE BATTERY

SIMPLE ASSAULT

SIMPLE ASSAULT

OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS
 

SMITH DELONTE T STSR2023000097 PROBATION REVIEW LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM AFFRAY (FIGHTING)

DISRUPTING A PUBLIC SCHOOL
 

SUTTON JENNIFER LEE STSR2023004869 PETITION TO REVOKE

9:00 AM DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE

FAILING TO USE SEAT SAFETY BELT (ADULT)

PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED)
 

THOMAS ZANYIA SANAY STSR2021002828 PROBATION REVIEW LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM DRIVING WITHOUT A VALID LICENSE

OBEDIENCE TO TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES

FAILURE TO APPEAR FTA
 

TRIBBETT PATRICK A STSR2024000011 PETITION TO REVOKE

9:00 AM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

SPEEDING

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 



1.

2.

3.

4.

5.
6.

1.
2.

1.

2.

3.
4.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.
8.

Page 4

HONORABLE Ralph Bailey Jr For Thursday, December 5, 2024

Name

Court Time

Case No.

Statute

Hearing Type

Description
Attorney

TYLER VALERI ANN STSR2022004207 PROBATION REVIEW LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

OPERATION OF UNREGISTERED VEHICLE

CONCEALING IDENTITY OF VEHICLE

NO PROOF OF INSURANCE

LIGHT SHALL ILLUMINATE REAR REGISTRATION PLATE
 

WATKINS MATTHEW CODY STSR2023000259 INMATE/PETITION TO REVOKE WATKINS MATTHEW CODY -PRO

SE

9:00 AM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED
 

YOUNG AUTUMN STSR2023001407 PROBATION REVIEW LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)

VIOLATION OF DUTY UPON STRIKING FIXTURE

RECKLESS DRIVING
 

YOUNG KIMBERLY SHONDELITA STSR2024000019 PROBATION REVIEW LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS

RECKLESS CONDUCT

HIT AND RUN; DUTY OF DRIVER TO STOP AT OR RETURN TO SCENE OF ACCIDENT

FALSE REPORT OF A CRIME

DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY

POSSESSION OF OPEN CONTAINER
 


