THE STATE COURT of HENRY COUNTY

HONORABLE Ralph Bailey Jr

Thursday, December 5, 2024

		<u>-</u>	
Name	Case No.	Hearing Type	Attorney
Court Time	Statute	Description	
ARNOLD VAUGHN TREMELL	STSR2023004347	PROBATION REVIEW	
9:00 AM	1. DRIVING WHILE LICENSE 2. NO PROOF OF INSURANCE 3. FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEA		
BOWE JARRETT	STSR2022004049	PROBATION REVIEW	LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS
9:00 AM	SIMPLE BATTERY FAMI CRIMINAL TRESPASS COUNTY CODE: DISORDER TOWARDS ANOTHER ENDAN FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEA	LY CONDUCT (ACT IN VIOLENT	OR TUMULTUOUS MANNER
BROWN TIERRA NICOLE	STSR2023004751	PROBATION REVIEW	
9:00 AM	1. DRIVING WHILE LICENSE 2. NO PROOF OF INSURANCE		
CARTER QUINCY JAMEL	STSR2024002675	INMATE/PETITION TO REVOK	E
9:00 AM	1. CRIMINAL TRESPASS		
CLARK CHAMEKA MICOLE	STSR2024000932	PROBATION REVIEW	
9:00 AM	1. DRIVING WHILE LICENSE 2. OPERATION OF UNREGIST		
COLLINS DANIEL	STSR2023001768	PROBATION REVIEW	LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS
9:00 AM	 BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLEN SIMPLE BATTERY THEFT BY TAKING OBSTRUCTING OR HINDER 	CE MISDEMEANOR ING PERSONS MAKING EMERGEN	ICY TELEPHONE CALL
DIALLO MAMADOU SELLOU	STSR2023002185	PETITION TO REVOKE	LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS
9:00 AM	1. DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED 2. FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)		
GONZALEZ BRIANNA	STSR2023002183	PETITION TO REVOKE	GONZALEZ BRIANNA -PRO SE
9:00 AM	1. DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED 2. OPERATION OF UNREGISTERED VEHICLE		
HANEY ANDREA HELEN	STSR2020000893	PETITION TO REVOKE	HANEY ANDREA HELEN -PRO
9:00 AM	1. THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING 2. THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING 3. FAILURE TO APPEAR FTA 4. FAILURE TO APPEAR FTA		
HARDEMAN JLON T	STSR2023000427	PROBATION REVIEW	LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS
9:00 AM	THEFT BY TAKING SIMPLE ASSAULT FAMI DISORDERLY CONDUCT	LY VIOLENCE	
HILL JIHAAD AMIN	STSR2023004797	PROBATION REVIEW	
9:00 AM	1. DRIVING WHILE LICENSE 2. SPEEDING	SUSPENDED OR REVOKED	

Name	Case No.	Hearing Type		
Court Time	Statute	Description	Attorney	
HOWARD CHRISTOPHER	STSR2024000801	PROBATION HEARING		
LAWRENCE				
9:00 AM	 HIT AND RUN; DUTY OF DRIVER TO STOP AT OR RETURN TO SCENE OF ACCIDENT DUTY TO REPORT ACCIDENT W/INJURY OR DAMAGE FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE 			
JOYNER DAMIEN PETER	STSR2022002046	CHILD ABANDOMENT HEARING	LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS	
9:00 AM	ABANDONMENT OF DEPENDENT CHILD MISDEMEANOR ABANDONMENT OF DEPENDENT CHILD MISDEMEANOR FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)			
JOYNER DAMIEN PETER	STSR2023002048	CHILD ABANDOMENT HEARING	LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS	
9:00 AM	1. ABANDONMENT OF DEPEND 2. ABANDONMENT OF DEPEND 3. ABANDONMENT OF DEPEND 4. ABANDONMENT OF DEPEND 5. FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEA	ENT CHILD MISDEMEANOR ENT CHILD MISDEMEANOR ENT CHILD MISDEMEANOR		
LONG JADEN PACO	STSR2024001640	PROBATION REVIEW		
9:00 AM	1. DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED 2. DRIVING WITHOUT A VALID LICENSE			
MCCLENDON TANGEE NICOLE	STSR2023004192	PROBATION REVIEW		
9:00 AM	1. DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI) 2. DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF DRUGS 3. DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF MULTIPLE SUBSTANCES 4. V.G.C.S.A. 5. POSSESSION OF OPEN CONTAINER 6. IMPEDING FREE FLOW OF TRAFFIC 7. FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE			
MEADOWS CHARLES LINCOLN	STSR2023004256	PROBATION REVIEW		
9:00 AM	1. DRIVING WHILE LICENSE 2. FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEA 3. FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEA	R' (RESPOND TO CITATION)		
MILLER DEVONTAE JAMAL	STSR2022003027	PETITION TO REVOKE	LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS	
9:00 AM	1. MARIJUANA POSSESS LES 2. FLEEING OR ATTEMPTING 3. RECKLESS DRIVING 4. OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICE 5. VIOLATION OF DUTY UPO 6. VIOLATION OF DUTY UPO 7. SPEEDING 8. STOP SIGN VIOLATION 9. STOP SIGN VIOLATION 10. STOP SIGN VIOLATION 11. STOP SIGN VIOLATION 12. STOP SIGN VIOLATION 13. STOP SIGN VIOLATION 14. STOP SIGN VIOLATION 15. V.G.C.S.A.	TO ELUDE POLICE OFFICER RS N STRIKING FIXTURE		
MOORE-REAL TALISHA ANDRIA	•	PROBATION REVIEW	LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS	
9:00 AM	1. THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING 2. FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEA			

Name	Case No.	Hearing Type	Attorney	
Court Time	Statute	Description	necorney	
OCEGUEDA VERGARA MARCO	STSR2023002936	PETITION TO REVOKE	LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS	
ANTONIO				
9:00 AM		ISE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED PEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)		
OCEGUEDU VERGARA MARCO	STSR2023002937	PETITION TO REVOKE	LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS	
ANTONIO				
9:00 AM	1. DRIVING WITHOUT A VALID LICENSE 2. DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED 3. IMPROPER TURN/LANE CHANGE/STOP 4. FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)			
DATCE TAUTIDA N	STSR2024001424	DDODATION DEVIEW		
PAIGE JAKILRA N		PROBATION REVIEW		
9:00 AM	1. CONTRIBUTING TO DELINQUENCY OR DEPENDENCY OF A MINOR 2. PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED)			
RUTLEDGE DESTINY B	STSR2023004425	PETITION TO REVOKE	LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS	
9:00 AM	SIMPLE ASSAULT FAMILY VIOLENCE DISORDERLY CONDUCT FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)			
SKIPPER BRANDY	STSR2024002764	MOTION TO REVOKE BOND	LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS	
9:00 AM	SIMPLE BATTERY FAMILY VIOLENCE BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE MISDEMEANOR SIMPLE BATTERY			
SMITH CHANTELLE M	STSR2023001698	PROBATION REVIEW	LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS	
9:00 AM	1. SIMPLE BATTERY 2. SIMPLE ASSAULT 3. SIMPLE ASSAULT 4. OBSTRUCTION OF OFFI	CERS		
SMITH DELONTE T	STSR2023000097	PROBATION REVIEW	LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS	
9:00 AM	1. AFFRAY (FIGHTING) 2. DISRUPTING A PUBLIC	SCHOOL		
SUTTON JENNIFER LEE	STSR2023004869	PETITION TO REVOKE		
9:00 AM	1. DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE 2. DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI) 3. FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE 4. FAILING TO USE SEAT SAFETY BELT (ADULT) 5. PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED)			
THOMAS ZANYIA SANAY	STSR2021002828	PROBATION REVIEW	LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS	
9:00 AM	1. DRIVING WITHOUT A VALID LICENSE 2. OBEDIENCE TO TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES 3. FAILURE TO APPEAR FTA			
TRIBBETT PATRICK A	STSR2024000011	PETITION TO REVOKE		
9:00 AM	2. SPEEDING	ISE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED PEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)		

Name	Case No.	Hearing Type		
Court Time	Statute	Description	Attorney	
TYLER VALERI ANN	STSR2022004207	PROBATION REVIEW	LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS	
9:00 AM	1. DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED			
	2. OPERATION OF UNREGISTE	ERED VEHICLE		
	3. CONCEALING IDENTITY OF	VEHICLE		
	4. NO PROOF OF INSURANCE			
	5. LIGHT SHALL ILLUMINATE	REAR REGISTRATION PLATE		
WATKINS MATTHEW CODY	STSR2023000259	INMATE/PETITION TO REVOKE	WATKINS MATTHEW CODY -PRO	
			SE	
9:00 AM	1. DRIVING WHILE LICENSE	SUSPENDED OR REVOKED		
YOUNG AUTUMN	STSR2023001407	PROBATION REVIEW	LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS	
9:00 AM	1. DRIVING UNDER THE INFI	LUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)		
	2. VIOLATION OF DUTY UPON STRIKING FIXTURE			
	3. RECKLESS DRIVING			
YOUNG KIMBERLY SHONDELITA	STSR2024000019	PROBATION REVIEW	LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS	
9:00 AM	1. OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICER	RS		
	2. RECKLESS CONDUCT			
	3. HIT AND RUN; DUTY OF DRIVER TO STOP AT OR RETURN TO SCENE OF ACCIDENT			
	4. FALSE REPORT OF A CRIME			
	5. DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED			
	6. FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY			
	7. POSSESSION OF OPEN CON	TAINER		